

Customer Information Service Lincolnshire County Council Room 136, County Offices Newland Lincoln LN1 1YL Tel: 01522 554011

CustomerInformationService
@lincolnshire.gov.uk
www.lincolnshire.gov.uk

Date: 23/02/2021

Dear Thomas,

Freedom of Information Reference: 1010385

Subject: Request for information.

Please find our response to your request below:

Request

On the 5th Jan 2021 I had the response to FOI 729473, however information on traffic management layouts couldn't be confirmed since they had not been finalized yet.

Since the works are due to start in 1 week time, could I request this information again please?

Formally the request is:

1. All traffic management layouts during all phases of construction, including temporary road markings & road signage (please provide drawings for all non-standard signs. For standard signs, just provide diagram #). If layouts haven't been finalized, please could I have the latest working copy?

Response

Please find attached as requested, noting that circumstances experienced on site during the works may lead to the actual layouts used being different to the layouts shown in the information supplied

Please quote the reference number 1010385 in any future communications.

Lincolnshire County Council believes that the response outlined above satisfies your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act and that all information that can be made available to you has been provided.

You are entitled to an internal review of the administration of your request. You can request an internal review by contacting <u>customer Informationservice@lincolnshire.gov.uk</u>. Should you remain dissatisfied following the outcome of the review you can submit a formal complaint to the Information Commissioner's Office.

Information Commissioners Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow SK9 5AF 03031231113

Once again, thank you for your enquiry. I will now close your request of this date.

Yours sincerely

Customer Information service

On behalf of Lincolnshire County Council customerinformationservice@lincolnshire.gov.uk